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TAFDC 

Change % Change % Change 
Dec. ...:~&~~: 

‘. ,,,,,, ).., ~.G: From 
$;:am,i’ ,” 

,gg7 
Cast~Mdnth Last Month iast Year, _?i:i 

67,277 ,,’ -l;,iO4 _ 1.8% ‘12.6% 

2.023 ~- 13 0~6% - 16.6% 

Average Monthly Grant 

Change ~Chaiige’ 
DFX. From From 
1997 Last Month Last Year 

~,%s------ 69,300 - 1,217 1.7% A 12.7% 
Recipients 184.167 3,871 2~1% 15.0% $474.14 + $3.28 $7.04 

EAEDC Cases 
Recipients 

16,380 + 137 + 0.8% 0.6% 
17,861 + 65 + 0.4% 4.10. $325.53 + $0.53 $3.31 

Food 

64.187 - 835 1,3% 20.9% 

7:8% + 1.5% 

$183.37 

$144.50 

$0.62 +, J -$I .63 
,,, :, 

$131:80 $2.75 : :. &0:40 

+ $1.02 $2.37 

$5.51 + $0.69 

case<‘-::;;; c 279,406 +. 607 + 0.2% 3.9% 
Redipients 439.532 + 1.036’ + 0,2% 7.2% 

rdes TAFDC. EAEDC, NPA Food Stamps, and Supplemental Security Income 



‘“VINGS INITIATIVES 

T~AFDC 
Food Stamps 

0+9gi,’ act 1994. 
Sept 1996 Sept 1995 

1.8% 2.4% 
4.1% 4.7% 

act 1893- Od 1992. act 1991. 
Sept 1994 Sept 1993 Sept ,I 992 

3.0% 2.8% 3:6% 
5.5% 5,8X 7.0% 

FINANCE 

Centralized Recoupment 
SSI-EAEDC 
Total 

Fiscal Year- Fiscal YTD 
December::’ November ,m p&& ,Goal 

., 
,,,;;;jj$&& 

$400,934 $2.656.890 ,“” 
,:$~~4.298 

$4521943 
$823.791 i, :,:$626.353 

$~,~oo.poo 
$4.624.536 : ~$5;ooo.odb 

‘=$1,3”,~~~” $1,224,725 ‘: ‘$l,D7$2q6 $7.281.426 ,’ “$8;OOO,OdO 

C__HI_Lp SUPPORT 

DOR Collections 

WELFAREFRAUD INVESTIGATION 

Cases found guilty or 
with restitution ordered: 

Total money ordered to 
be repaid: 

Annualized savings from 
cases closed or corrected 
due to fraud investigations, 

” ,Fi&: : i:,, ,, Prior ,, ., 
Year-to-Date ,, Fiscal YTD 

,‘_ ;~~~~~~~~;i:;;;-:.:: 
2 ,.,,: i: i;iiz; ,;, 1,521 

$4;@6.540 ,;:;:> i, “‘: i $4.496.405 

‘,, 

$444,530 $218,130 



GRANT LEVELS AND ELIGIBILIT\, I STANDARDS 

TAFDc 

Family Size 

1 
2 
3 
4 

incremental 

:MkkiumMot~~hly, ,’ 
Benefits’~~ 

$666 $651 

Exempt ,’ 
,,,, 

5 95 

Nonexem$ 

$ 93 

$392 '$383' 
$486 ‘;$474 
$579 $565 

$1,236 $1,204 

,Exempt ‘~‘~‘Nbnexempt 

$ 725' 

$ 176 

$ 709 

$ 172 

5 899 $ 877 
$1.071 $1.045 

” Includes a $40 per month rent allowance for families in unsubsidized housing 
“Includes a $35 per month rent allowance for families in unsubsidized housings 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
SECURITY INCOME 

w 
Full cost of living 
Shared living expenses 
Hmisehold of another 

Oisabled 
Full cost of living, 
Shared living expenses 
Household of another 

Maximum Monthly Federal state 
Benefits Basic’Payment SuPPlement 

$610 $484 $126 
$521, 5484 $37 
$425 $323 $102 

5484 $112 
"$484 $28 
$323 $85 

FOOD STAMPS 

Family Size ” 

TAFDCexempt fqily., 
.7 with no other inc6me 

TAFDC nonekmpt family, 
of 3 with no other &me 

EAEDC,individtij,‘, 

FY98 APPROPRIATION 
LEVELS - ,, I,, ,‘, 

ADMINISTRATION “’ :,: 

ASSISTANCE 
PAYMENTS 

EAEDC 
Suoolemental EAEDC 
Supplemental EAEDC Reserve 
Job Training 
Homelessness Services 
Homeless Winter Shelter Beds 
Subtotal 

,’ $?09,005,~88 
$~0.710;400 

~~~$~Z1500,000 
‘:$10.184,795 

,,&?+8.742 
: ,,-:-~$5341,813 
'$i8?+15,684 

552.652,070 
$21,166,777 

57.460.559 
$i4:944,36; 
$29.500.005 

$600.000 
$833.700,700 

Total $962.548,653 

,,. .,, ,i ?,,:,, 
“:Faniilj Size 

:, ‘,i 1 
,,, ‘: 2, 

,",,,3 : : 
,4 :, 

,‘,.,“‘.::5 ,’ “’ 
!,:; ,::;,,i;y ” “’ 

,,, ,‘, ,:...:,.:7,.::,':,", ::’ ,,, 
8 

':,:,;.$+W9,768 
'$57,944.072 

,,,. !$1,374.113 
‘,:’ $1,28,847.953 

EAEDC,: 

Maximum 
FamilySize Monthlv’G&t” 

1 
2 
3 
4 

incremental 

5339 
5430 
$522 
$613 
592 

GKXS 
Monthly Income 

Ceilina 

,,$839 
“, '$1,123 

‘:: $1,407 
-$I ,690 
‘$I:$?4 
$2,258 

.':'$2;542 
"$2,826 

TANF General Fund 

35% 65% 
24% 76% 
35% 65% 

55% 
0% 
0% 
87% 
89% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

25% 
0% 
0% 

45% 
100% 
100% 
13% 
11% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
75% 
100% 
100% 



F4EDCCASELOAD 

Applications Received 
Applications Denied 

Elderly 
Family 
Caring for Incapacitated 
Student 
MA Rehab Commission 
Disabled 
Disability Processing 

TOTAL 

EA UTILIZATION AND EXPENDITURES HOMELESS FAMILY CASELOAD 

becurity Deposit 
Rent Arrearage 
Contracted Shelter 
IntakeNoucher Shelters 

TOTAL 

Cases by Aqe 

19 and Under 
20-25 
26-30 
31-35 
36-40 
41 -45 
46 -50 
51-55 
56 60 
61-65 
66 and Over 

TOTAL 

Emerqency Shelter 

Congregate Shelter 

Scattered Site/ 
Housing Demos 

Hotel/Motel 

Voucher Shelters 

Intake Centers 

Specialized Shelters 

Substance Abuse 

TOTAL 



GRANT LEVELS AND ELIGIBILITY STANDARDS 

m EAEDC 
Maximum Monthly : ,,,185% Income 

Benefits’ ‘:t&& 
,, 

Family Sire Exempt Nonexempt Exempt’ ~‘Nonexempt Familv Size 

1 $392 $383 $ 725 $ 709 1 
2 $486 $474 $ 899 $ 677 2 
3 $579 $565 $1.971 $1,045 3 
4 $668 $651 $1,236 $1,204 4 

incremental $95 $ 93 $ 176 $ 172 incremental 

’ Includes a $40 per month rent allowance for families in unsubsidized housing, 
‘*Includes a $35 per month rent allowance for families in unsubsidized housing. 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
SECURITY INCOME 

w 
Full cost of living 
Shared living expenses 
Household of another 

Disabled, 
Full cost of IiGing 
Shared living expenses 
Household of another 

Maximum Monthly Federal state 
Benefits Basic Pavment Supplement 

$610 $484 $126 
$521 $484 $37 

,$425 $323 $102 

$596 ‘, 
,,;$j,2,,: ,,, ,;;, :,;, :, 

i,,’ ” ,: $484 $112 

$iog ; ,,:,,::,,:,, ‘::; 
: ,,‘, ,,$484’ :‘,’ 

,: ‘i;:j;i’::$323 
$28 
$85 

FY98 APPROP,RlATlON 
m ,,:,‘,,‘i 

,,, .:z,,, 
ADMINISTRATION 

‘, : 

ASSlS?ANdE’ 
PAYMENTS, 

,, / 
,’ ,., .‘.‘TA@ 

,,/ .< 
,a/ 35% 

I, ,’ 24% 
35% 

55% 
0% 
0% 

87% 
89% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

25% 

Maximum 
Monthly Grant” 

$339 
$430 
$522 
$613 
$92 

General’Fund 

65% 
76%, 
65% 

45% 
IOOyo 
100% 
13% 
11% 

100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
75% 

100% 

IOU 



=4EDCCASELOAD 

Applications Received 
Applications Denied 

Cases by Cateqory 

Elderly 
Family 
Caring for Incapacitated 
Student 
MA Rehab Commission 
Disabled 
Disability Processing 

TOTAL 

EA UTILIZATION AND EXPENDITURES HOMELESS FAMILY ( 

Cases by Aqe 

19 and Under 
20-25 
X-30 

31-35 
36-40 

41-45 

46- 50 
51 -55 
56 -60 

61-65 
66 and Over 

security Deposit 
Rent Arrearage 
Contracted Shelter 
IntakeNoucher Shelters 

TOTAL 

Emerqencv Shelter 

Congregate Shelter 

Scattered Site/ 
Housing Demos 

Hotel/Motel 

Voucher Shelters 

Intake Centers 

Specialized Shelters 

Substance Abuse 

TOTAL 

Teen Structured Living 

Teens 


